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2 - ROAD SALOON CARS OVER 1400 cc UP TO 1800CCClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

19 DAVID PATERSON PEUGEOT 106 50.84 51.10 49.18 49.39 49.25 48.75 48.750.00
18 JOHN COWIE FORD FIESTA 52.41 52.16 63.45 51.40 51.06 50.76 50.760.00
15 AONGHUS DRUMMOND HONDA INTEG 58.47 55.42 52.95 54.35 51.87 52.36 51.870.00
17 IAN RAINNIE VAUXHALL CO 54.08 53.37 52.47 53.30 52.80 52.21 52.210.00
14 STUART GILBERT PEUGEOT 106 56.28 56.65 54.52 53.85 53.99 54.19 53.990.00
20 DAVID ADAM PEUGEOT 205 52.01 51.23 51.32 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.990.00

3 - ROAD SALOON CARS OVER 1800ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

27 DONALD McCASKILL MITSUBISHI L 49.09 187.96 48.73 47.81 46.35 46.63 46.350.00
25 JOHN RAMSAY OPEL MANTA 57.34 54.58 53.76 53.25 52.44 52.75 52.440.00
26 ALEX GRAHAM VAUXHALL FIR 56.93 56.83 55.58 55.51 54.99 54.63 54.630.00
16 ALEX HOYLE MG ZR 160 888.88 71.38 63.72 64.17 64.36 62.24 62.240.00

4 - ROAD SPORTS CARS UP TO 1400ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

30 JOHN HAMILTON WESTFIELD M 55.47 50.29 49.59 50.48 48.37 47.60 47.600.00
31 COLIN HODGE WESTFIELD M 54.00 53.06 51.93 53.07 51.06 51.80 51.060.00

5 - ROAD SPORTS CARS 1400cc UP TO 1700ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

35 FERGUS DUNCAN CATERHAM 7 50.47 49.66 49.09 49.54 49.02 48.54 48.540.00

6 - ROAD SPORTS CARS OVER 1700ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

51 LESLIE MUTCH DAX RUSH IRS 47.39 46.18 47.11 47.04 45.69 46.07 45.690.00
49 TREVOR GORDON CATERHAM R5 49.10 47.25 47.50 46.68 45.96 59.46 45.960.00
50 CRAIG NICOL CATERHAM S 46.56 47.11 46.43 46.30 46.18 46.33 46.180.00

750 ALAN NICOL CATERHAM S 48.80 51.86 47.35 47.28 47.62 46.58 46.580.00
45 PAUL CHRISTIE WESTFIELD 51.04 50.47 49.57 48.21 47.82 999.99 47.820.00

751 MIKE JOLLY DAX RUSH 52.22 53.16 49.00 51.68 47.85 87.10 47.850.00
742 DAVID WILSON CATERHAM 7 51.40 54.71 49.76 49.35 47.87 48.22 47.870.00

46 FRASER BELL WESTFIELD S 0.00 53.78 50.69 49.92 49.02 48.14 48.140.00
40 ALLAN WARBURTON CATERHAM 7 51.41 50.57 50.80 49.02 48.29 54.44 48.290.00

745 JOHN BRUCE WESTFIELD 50.22 56.48 50.35 49.80 49.60 48.34 48.340.00
42 JOY HOYLE CATERHAM 7 52.72 50.41 50.69 49.60 49.09 48.73 48.730.00
43 MELVYN HARTLEY AUTOTUNE G 53.11 51.42 50.49 49.87 49.50 49.17 49.170.00
48 GEORGE RICHARDSON WESTFIELD 52.83 51.41 50.03 50.94 50.58 49.60 49.600.00
44 JAMIE THOMSON WESTFIELD 52.05 49.97 50.80 50.64 49.66 50.11 49.660.00
41 JOHN LOWE FISHER FURY 52.37 51.52 50.79 50.26 51.24 51.05 51.050.00
39 RAY ROWAN FERRARI 360 55.27 52.32 139.37 53.40 53.27 52.36 52.360.00

740 DAVID WARBURTON CATERHAM 7 64.33 66.80 57.78 58.27 55.46 53.43 53.430.00
47 IAN HAMILTON WESTFIELD S 0.00 56.61 56.28 56.94 56.14 56.06 56.060.00

8 - MOD PROD SPORTS CARS UP TO 1400ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

58 ANDREW GRIFFITHS CATERHAM 101.34 49.21 46.56 47.51 44.86 45.06 44.860.00
57 DREW MURRAY FISHER FURY 51.90 49.21 47.22 47.87 48.96 47.17 47.170.00
56 ANDREW GROVER SILVA STRIKE 52.89 50.50 48.73 48.51 48.45 48.91 48.450.00
54 SCOTT SHERIDAN MK INDY 57.58 55.30 51.18 51.93 51.25 52.01 51.250.00
55 MURRAY MARSHAL FISHER FURY 61.25 59.00 999.99 120.64 55.79 999.99 55.790.00

754 LESLEY SHERIDAN MK INDY 64.43 61.77 59.32 106.22 56.08 57.87 56.080.00

9 - MOD PROD SALOON CARS OVER 1400cc UP TO 2000ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

59 GRANT McLELLAN VAUXHALL AS 57.79 56.52 55.05 55.32 999.99 999.99 999.990.00
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10 - MOD PROD SPORTS CARS OVER 1400ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

763 WALLACE MENZIES 0.00 47.13 46.61 45.76 44.79 44.53 44.530.00
63 NICOLA MENZIES WESTFIELD S 51.66 49.31 48.62 47.97 47.06 47.32 47.060.00
60 MARK DEMPSTER RAW STRIKER 57.19 54.25 53.90 52.11 51.88 51.57 51.570.00
62 COLIN BELL WESTFIELD S 56.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 999.99 999.99 999.990.00

11 - MOD PROD SALOON CARS OVER 2000ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

67 GEOFF TWEMLOW SUBARU IMPR 53.12 52.02 51.47 50.48 50.51 51.47 50.510.00
66 GRAHAM CLARK SUBARU IMPR 54.92 52.74 51.89 0.00 999.99 999.99 999.990.00

12 - MOD PROD SPORTS CARS OVER 2000ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

70 KEITH EDWARDS AUDI SPORT 52.98 52.33 51.08 53.97 50.98 50.68 50.680.00

13 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARSClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

72 GEORGE EMMERSON MALLOCK Mk2 50.26 45.73 44.39 44.38 43.47 44.21 43.470.00

14 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

75 ASHLEY WARD MALLOCK MK1 58.30 49.89 46.61 45.54 43.44 42.87 42.870.00
775 CHRIS WARD MALLOCK MK1 50.85 49.00 61.60 44.17 43.88 42.98 42.980.00

76 JOHN MACKENZIE RADICAL CLU 46.26 44.90 44.84 44.53 44.02 43.12 43.120.00
74 RICHARD MATOSSIAN OMS SC1 54.37 49.22 49.11 49.40 47.76 46.68 46.680.00

15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

78 MIKE SIDGWICK MORGAN 52.94 50.36 50.14 49.29 48.24 47.66 47.660.00

17 - RACING CARS OVER 600cc UP TO 1100ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

85 DARREN LAW OMS 48.58 44.83 42.83 41.75 41.55 41.35 41.350.00
83 STEVE MARR OMS SF2 46.39 45.31 45.05 45.25 44.31 43.57 43.570.00
81 KEITH WEEKS IMAGE FFS 46.82 45.35 44.83 45.33 44.57 45.02 44.570.00
82 OLIVIA COOPER OMS CF 0.00 0.00 48.45 49.07 46.05 46.09 46.050.00

182 LIAM COOPER OMS CF 0.00 0.00 50.69 47.51 46.80 46.36 46.360.00
84 COLIN GRAHAM OMS 50.48 999.99 47.41 47.86 49.45 46.76 46.760.00
79 ALASTAIR FRASER OMS 55.27 50.95 49.91 50.68 50.02 48.84 48.840.00
80 IAN DONALDSON GORDON 56.69 56.95 55.45 54.06 52.73 51.64 51.640.00

18 - RACING CARS 1100cc TO 1600ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

93 JONATHAN RARITY GHOST 41.91 40.02 39.74 39.92 39.13 999.99 39.130.00
92 WILL HALL FORCE PC 47.80 42.47 40.68 39.67 39.68 999.99 39.680.00
89 TIM WILSON OMS CF04 47.24 42.65 41.71 41.42 40.46 41.17 40.460.00
91 EYNON PRICE FORCE PC 48.22 43.12 42.26 42.57 41.11 41.15 41.110.00

789 STEPHEN OWEN OMS 47.02 43.75 42.69 41.84 41.43 42.44 41.430.00
90 GEORGE COGHILL FORCE 46.23 43.10 43.01 42.32 43.92 999.99 43.920.00
86 JONATHON VARLEY MARCH 772P 53.29 46.72 999.99 93.51 44.94 44.12 44.120.00

19 - RACING CARS OVER 1600cc UP TO 2000ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

10 PAUL HAIMES DALLARA F301 45.71 42.55 40.40 39.35 39.49 39.15 39.150.00
94 ANDREW PLATT DALLARA F397 48.03 42.65 41.95 51.57 42.16 41.39 41.390.00

20 - RACING CARS OVER 2000ccClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

1 SCOTT MORAN GOULD GR61X 46.38 38.66 37.46 37.38 36.81 36.15 36.150.00
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3 TREVOR WILLIS OMS CF06 41.70 39.29 37.80 37.37 37.10 37.10 37.100.00
2 MARTIN GROVES GOULD GR55B 0.00 37.86 37.80 38.01 37.42 37.22 37.220.00

705 TOM NEW GOULD GR55 46.00 41.71 38.36 38.09 38.06 37.51 37.510.00
7 PAUL RANSON GOULD GR55B 46.45 40.44 39.24 38.28 37.63 37.84 37.630.00
4 ROGER MORAN GOULD GR61X 41.53 39.39 38.67 38.70 37.70 37.95 37.700.00
5 CHRISTOPHER MERRIC GOULD GR55 44.22 40.55 39.02 38.55 37.89 38.09 37.890.00

96 ALASTAIR CRAWFORD GOULD JUDD 48.02 43.49 42.04 41.44 41.03 40.78 40.780.00
799 STEWART ROBB PILBEAM MP8 60.12 45.50 42.25 42.52 42.59 41.63 41.630.00

21 - Classic & Thoroughbred Sports CarsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

105 BRIAN BEVERLY FORD ESCOR 58.11 53.26 52.56 52.84 52.45 51.85 51.850.00
104 GRAHAM COWIE MORRIS COO 69.60 66.07 65.69 66.74 65.59 65.03 65.030.00

22 - Marque Sports CarsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

108 DAVID GRAY TVR 420 SEAC 55.70 53.64 54.00 52.46 52.78 53.46 52.780.00
109 ALISTER MATHESON TVR GRIFFITH 60.21 58.13 57.88 58.37 57.23 56.49 56.490.00

23 - Road going Production Two Wheel Drive up to 1800ccsClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

110 TREVOR PARK TOYOTA COR 64.14 62.42 60.31 60.50 59.22 999.99 59.220.00
111 ADAM YOUNG CITREON SAX 67.59 61.32 60.41 60.04 59.66 59.91 59.660.00

H1 - Historic Racing Cars (Period Manufactured Pre 1986)Class
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

114 SIMON DURLING BRABHAM BT 52.70 49.47 48.83 48.29 47.57 47.03 47.030.00
113 ALEX BROWN FAIRLEY MER 62.17 58.96 0.00 57.87 56.90 57.21 56.900.00
112 PETER SPEAKMAN CHAPMAN ME 69.45 60.64 61.63 60.59 58.38 60.74 58.380.00

28 - National B Licence Holders OnlyClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

213 DOUGLAS BROWN Jedi 49.15 44.23 42.84 42.68 42.45 42.04 42.040.00
222 LES CAMPBELL JEDI MK4 55.57 49.05 48.03 46.80 46.94 47.22 46.940.00
208 PAUL LAWRENCE MNR VOTEX 57.45 51.82 49.52 48.73 48.29 47.30 47.300.00
217 PAUL RHODES OMS HORNET 66.11 54.54 49.56 49.92 47.99 49.52 47.990.00
210 PAUL MARTIN MITSUBISHI E 58.49 53.84 51.18 49.46 48.35 48.97 48.350.00
203 RICHARD TAVERNER LOTUS ELISE 63.07 56.01 53.83 52.76 51.80 52.63 51.800.00
206 COLIN MCATEER CATERhAM 7 61.62 53.42 51.98 51.97 52.19 51.83 51.830.00
219 ALLAN MCDONALD MORRIS MINI 71.19 56.45 53.31 53.06 52.97 52.65 52.650.00
220 STUART SUGDEN MORRIS MINI 57.47 54.96 53.19 53.21 53.49 52.74 52.740.00
223 Jac Koudmides 61.08 60.53 52.62 53.14 52.88 53.33 52.880.00
205 JONATHON NEIL CATERHAM 7 66.96 57.34 58.97 55.86 54.54 53.80 53.800.00
221 DONALD ROSS SUBARU IMPR 58.91 55.38 55.12 54.45 53.95 55.30 53.950.00
907 DAVID FINDLAY ABARTH GRA 61.52 56.63 55.82 56.47 54.92 54.39 54.390.00
218 RUSSELL MACFARLANE RENAULT 5 G 63.02 58.19 56.92 111.82 56.92 56.53 56.530.00
212 JOHN RODDICK citroen ax 62.98 57.62 57.37 56.51 73.92 57.91 57.910.00
920 JIM SUGDEN MORRIS MINI 72.51 60.79 59.73 61.10 59.22 58.67 58.670.00
911 ALISDAIR SUTTIE ABARTH GRA 73.98 65.09 62.74 62.24 60.51 60.20 60.200.00
215 MICHAEL WALKER FISHER FURY 71.64 63.98 63.02 64.43 63.35 60.70 60.700.00
211 SIMON MCBRIDE ABARTH GRA 69.65 66.53 65.23 63.63 62.93 62.39 62.390.00
735 Nikki Jennings Caterham 7 77.99 73.54 67.42 66.95 63.87 63.77 63.770.00
711 JOANNE YOUNG CITROEN SAX 69.08 66.54 65.51 64.35 65.31 64.85 64.850.00
204 KENNY BAIRD AUSTIN HEAL 72.34 67.49 67.40 70.95 67.19 67.06 67.060.00
207 BRUCE BOOTH ABARTH GRA 74.03 70.67 69.59 69.37 67.25 69.22 67.250.00
910 VICKY PARK TOYOTA COR 75.52 73.06 69.81 67.93 68.28 999.99 68.280.00
255 NEIL MARSHALL FISHER FURY 53.68 88.47 52.59 49.69 398.01 999.99 398.010.00
290 GEORGE COGHILL JNR FORCE 51.30 44.50 42.55 41.27 999.99 999.99 999.990.00
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30 - Pirrelli Ferrari ChampionshipClass
Car No. Driver Car P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Run 1 Run 2 Best Time

933 CHRIS BUTLER FERRARI F355 60.94 53.46 52.49 53.40 52.19 51.33 51.330.00
936 CHRISTIAN MINEEFF FERRARI 360 0.00 53.24 52.67 52.44 52.18 51.76 51.760.00
935 RICHARD PRIOR FERRARI 348 62.25 54.87 54.49 53.23 52.62 54.07 52.620.00
931 NICK TAYLOR FERRARI 348 65.20 58.79 56.24 54.57 53.47 53.06 53.060.00
932 RICHARD ALLEN FERRARI 328 59.59 56.81 56.43 55.44 999.99 54.27 54.270.00
934 DAVID TOMLIN FERRARI 355 62.78 59.21 56.34 54.21 54.30 54.77 54.300.00
930 PAULINE GOODWIN FERRARI 328 62.36 59.01 58.29 65.88 57.28 56.67 56.670.00
937 JON GOODWIN FERRARI 250 68.11 60.52 58.32 58.67 57.34 57.14 57.140.00
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Top Twelve Run-Off - 1
Club ID Car Number Competitor Time

1321 2 35.95MARTIN GROVES

1460 1 36.11SCOTT MORAN

1475 3 36.41TREVOR WILLIS

926 4 36.80ROGER MORAN

1482 7 36.84PAUL RANSON

1299 705 37.81TOM NEW

1505 5 37.98CHRISTOPHER MERRICK

1406 10 38.94PAUL HAIMES

1874 92 39.20WILL HALL

1418 93 39.24JONATHAN RARITY

1476 89 40.30TIM WILSON

1160 96 40.68ALASTAIR CRAWFORD

Top Twelve Run-Off - 2
Club ID Car Number Competitor Time

1460 1 35.62SCOTT MORAN

1321 2 36.13MARTIN GROVES

1475 3 36.57TREVOR WILLIS

926 4 36.87ROGER MORAN

1482 7 37.12PAUL RANSON

1299 705 37.13TOM NEW

1505 5 37.34CHRISTOPHER MERRICK

1406 10 39.07PAUL HAIMES

1476 89 40.53TIM WILSON

2004 91 40.61EYNON PRICE

1160 96 40.72ALASTAIR CRAWFORD

2005 94 41.24ANDREW PLATT

999.99 = No Time Recorded










